FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person – DUNCAN RONALD A				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol GENERAL COMMUNICATION INC [GNCMA]					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) President					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 2550 DENALI STREET, SUITE 1000			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/01/2014						Presiden	t				
(Street) ANCHORAGE, AK 99503			4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting PersonForm filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City	′)	(State)	(Zip)	1	Table I - No	n-De	rivative S	ecuriti	es Acqu	ired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned				
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	f Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
				`	Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(msu. 5 and 1)		or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Class A	Common S	Stock	06/01/2014		A(1)		7,500	A	\$ 11.15	1,148,93	39		D	
Class A	Common S	Stock								7,500			I	by Neoma Lowndes Trust (2)
Class A	Common S	Stock								63,186			I	by Spouse
Class A	Common S	Stock								58,015			I	by 560 Company
Class A	Common S	Stock								169,522			I	by 401(k) (4)
Class A	Common S	Stock								15,000			I	by Missy, LLC (5)
Class A	Common S	Stock								55,560			I	by Amanda Miller Trust (6)
D 1	D		·			.1	. : 1: 41-			-				
Reminder:	кероп оп а в	separate fine i	or each class of secu	rities beneficially (Per	sons wh	o resp	orm are	e not requ	ction of inf uired to res OMB con	spond un	less	C 1474 (9-02)
				Derivative Secur (e.g., puts, calls, v										
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		on 3A. Deemed Execution Da (Year) any	4. Transaction Code Year) (Instr. 8)	5.	6. I and (Mo	Date Exerci Expiration on the Day	isable n Date	7. T Am Und Sec	Title and ount of derlying urities str. 3 and	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		Owner Form Deriva Securi Direct or Ind	of Beneficia Ownershi ity: (Instr. 4)

	Code V (A) (I	Date Expiration Date Title	Amount or Number of Shares
--	---------------	----------------------------	----------------------------

Reporting Owners

D (O N (Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
DUNCAN RONALD A 2550 DENALI STREET SUITE 1000 ANCHORAGE, AK 99503	X		President			

Signatures

By:Bryan Fick For:Ronald A. Duncan	06/03/2014
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Pursuant to the General Communication, Inc. Director Compensation Plan, a grant of 7,500 shares of the issuers Class A common stock was made on June 1, 2014, effective and vesting as of that date.
- (2) Mr. Duncan's daughter is the 50% beneficiary of this trust, and Mr. Duncan disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares.
- (3) Mr. Duncan disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares.
- (4) Shares allocated to Mr. Duncan under the Company's 401(k) Plan as of June 2, 2014.
- Mr. Duncan has a 25% ownership interest in Missy, LLC, and claims beneficial ownership of 5,000 of these shares held by Missy, LLC. His spouse has a 25% ownership interest in Missy, LLC, and Mr. Duncan disclaims beneficial ownership of the 5,000 shares held indirectly by his spouse. The Neoma Lowndes Trust holds the remaining 50% interest in Missy, LLC. Mr. Duncan's daughter is the 50% beneficiary of this trust, and Mr. Duncan disclaims beneficial ownership of the 5,000 shares held indirectly by his daughter.
- (6) Mr. Duncan's daughter is the beneficiary of this trust. Mr. Duncan has no voting or investment power with respect to the trust and disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Authorization

The undersigned hereby appoints each of Peter Pounds, Lynda Tarbath, Bryan Fick, and Carren Walters, signing singly, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to:

- (1) execute for and on the behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's capacity as an affiliate of General Communication, Inc. (the "Company"), Form 4 and Form 5 in accordance with section 16
- (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form 4 and Form 5, complete and execute any amendment
- (3) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally require The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in the This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Form 4 and Form 5, with respect to the undersigned's holdings of and transacti

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed effective as of February 21, 2014.

/s/ Ronald A. Duncan Signature

Ronald A. Duncan Print Name

State of Alaska)
Third Judicial District) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21st day of February, 2014 by Ronald A. Duncan.

/s/ Tessa Holcomb Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska

My commission expires: February 12, 2018

[SEAL]